

E-Mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in
Telephone: 0497-2700482

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR

No.CVI(3) 319/18 (2)

Kannur 12/12/2018

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- KPSC District Office - Kannur – Junior Public Health Nurse Gr. II NCA-Viswakarma, (Category No: 023/2017) in HealthServices/
Municipal Common Service Department in Kannur District –
Short List - Erratum Notification reg.

Ref:- 1) Short List No: 15/2018/DOC dtd. 05/10/2018

2) Letter No: DR 5-2/50025/2018/KPSC dtd 07/12/2018 of the Secretary, KPSC, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

It is here by notified that selection to the post of Junior Public Health Nurse Gr. II NCA-Viswakarma, (Category No: 023/2017) in HealthServices/Municipal Common Service Department in Kannur District notified in the Gazette dated 28.02.2017 will be finalised on the basis of the OMR Test held on 02.08.2017 alone, and the earlier condition in the notification publishing the Short list to the effect that an interview will also be conducted is hereby cancelled.

The term 'Short List' in the above notification stands corrected as 'Probability List.'

Short List No: 15/2018/DOC dtd. 05/10/2018 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

BINI K ABRAHAM
DISTRICT OFFICER
KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR

Approved for issue

Section Officer.